
CCSNH Early College Coordinators – AY24 
 

 
Stephanie Rio,o – Great Bay Community College 
Running Start Coordinator  
srio,o@ccsnh.edu 
603-427-7635  
 
Shawna Young – Lakes Region Community College  
Director, Enrollment Management and Onboarding 
Early College Coordinator  
scyoung@ccsnh.edu 
 
Major Wheelock – Manchester Community College  
Early College Coordinator 
mwheelock@ccsnh.edu 
603-206-8016 
 
Michelle Grimm – Nashua Community College  
Dual Enrollment Coordinator 
ecncc@ccsnh.edu 
603-578-6915 
 
Mark Bograd - NHTI 
Coordinator of High School IniXaXves 
mbograd@ccsnh.edu 
603-230-4029 
 
Jerry Appell – River Valley Communiuty College  
Early College Coordinator 
jappell@ccsnh.edu 
603-542-7744 Ext. 5349   
 
Ryan Richard – White Mountains Community College  
Coordinator of EducaXonal Partnerships and Access  
rrichard@ccsnh.edu  
603-342-3019 
 
Beth Doiron – Community College System of New Hampshire 
Director of College Access Programs  
bdoiron@ccsnh.edu 
603-230-3530 
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